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SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

DT A-26R5G40G-30-CD-1 

Tested By: K. Mansfield Customer:  

Job No: 

Model No: DTA-26R5G40G-30-CD-1 

Serial No: PL38671/2248 

Date: Friday, December 16, 2022 

Temperature: +25° C 
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PARAMETERS 

Frequency Range: 

Insertion Loss: 

Attenuation Range: 

Accuracy of Attenuation: 

VSWR: 

Input Power: 

Input 1 dB Compression Point: 

Attenuation Coltrol: 

LSB: 

DC Supply: 

dB 

0.02 
0.03 
0.05 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.00 
0.0 

0.0 

QA/QC Approval: 

--------------

Drawing No: 27615095 Rev: A2 

SPECIFIED VALUE 

26.5 GHz to 40 GHz 

6.0 dB Typ. 

30 dB Typ. 

±2.0 dB Typ. 

2.5:1 Max. 

+24 dBm CW Max.

+10 dBm Typ.

10 Bit Digital TTL 

0.03 dB 

+12 voe or +15VDC

±dB 

0.01 
0.01 
0.02 
0.04 
0.60 
0.15 
0.29 31.96875 

PMI 

QA2 

RESULTS 
QA 

QC 

26.5 GHz to 40 GHz 
PMI 

QA2 

6.9 dB 

See Plot 

32 dB 

See Plot 

0.09 dB 

-0.02 dB

See Plot 

1.97:1 

See Plot 

See Typical Characteristics 

See Typical Characteristics 

Pass 

0.013 dB 

See Plot 

+12 voe 46 mA PMI 

+15 voe 38 mA QA:). 

Accuracy of Flatness 
Attenuation dB 

dB ±dB 

0.05 0.60 
0.09 0.78 
0.0 0.85 
0.07 0.96 
0.04 1.18 

30.02 -0.02 1.39 
31.95 0.02 0.72 
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